benign versus malignant lesions included in the study. A 
power calculation predicted 93% power with 100 readers 
for 25 malignant lesions, assuming a 10% increase in diag-
nostic sensitivity (a measurement of PCPs’ ability to detect 
malignant lesions).

One hundred and eighteen (118) board-certified PCPs 
completed at least 1 lesion case in the study, and 108 PCPs 
completed all 100 lesion case assessments and were 
included in effectiveness analysis. Physician referral sensi-
tivity, a measurement of PCPs’ ability to appropriately refer